Resolution 11-2021

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING AND WHOLESALE WATER SALES AND PURCHASE AGREEMENT OF THE SALINE REGIONAL PUBLIC WATER AUTHORITY

WHEREAS, The City Council of the City of Haskell has determined that it is in the best interest of our customers to seek additional surface water resources for long-term municipal uses: and

WHEREAS, working in partnership with other Saline County purveyors and other Purveyors in the Saline Regional Public Water Authority in the region for mutual benefit and the common good is the most effective way to achieve the goals of the City of Haskell; and

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Haskell hereby authorizes the Mayor of the City of Haskell to execute the memorandum of understanding and Wholesale Water Sales and Purchase agreement (Exhibit A) of the Saline Regional Public Water Authority.

Adopted this day of	
Attest:	
Jennifer Hill	Roy Carman
Clerk/Recorder/Treasurer	Mavor